
Published Approved Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 22 Aug 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR10530
Armistice In Cambridge

Incorporated
Community $10,414.00 $10,414.00 $2,000.00 $8,414.00 Partial DR2

GR10737 Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Community $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $0.00

GR10584 Auckland Kids Achievement Trust Community $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Partial DR2

GR10791
Auckland Samoa Netball

Association Incorporated
Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR2

GR10520
Barnardos New Zealand

Incorporated
Community $10,623.00 $10,623.00 $10,623.00 $0.00

GR10738
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sports $6,305.72 $6,305.72 $6,305.72 $0.00

GR10712
Bay of Plenty Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial DR2

GR10772
Big Brothers Big Sisters of New

Zealand
Community $10,000.00 $8,437.50 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR2

GR10720 Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $6,961.50 $6,961.50 $6,961.50 $0.00

GR10689
Cambridge Cricket Association

(Incorporated)
Sports $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

GR10631
Coromandel Independent Living

Trust
Community $6,346.00 $6,346.00 $6,346.00 $0.00

GR10775
Counties Manukau Cricket

Association Incorporated
Sports $39,333.00 $26,333.00 $26,333.00 $13,000.00 Partial DR2

GR10703
Counties Manukau Rugby Football

Union (Incorporated)
Sports $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00

GR10770
Dynamo Cycling & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $7,441.00 $7,441.00 $7,441.00 $0.00

GR10601
East Coast Old Boys Volleyball

Club Incorporated
Sports $8,141.69 $8,141.69 $8,141.69 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR10704
Eastern Suburbs Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $20,171.66 $20,171.66 $20,171.66 $0.00

GR10782
Environmental Education for

Resource Sustainability Trust
Community $10,819.00 $10,819.00 $10,819.00 $0.00

GR10764 Glenbrook School Education $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00

GR10748 Gymnastics Community Trust Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,500.00 $1,500.00 Partial DR2

GR10761 Haki ora Trust Community $21,733.85 $21,733.85 $15,000.00 $6,733.85 Partial DR2

GR10599
Hamilton Gardens Summer

Festival Foundation
Community $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

GR10639
Hamilton Marist Rugby Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $8,640.00 $7,072.00 $7,072.00 $1,568.00 Partial DR5

GR10406 Hamilton West School Education $14,407.15 $14,407.15 $7,000.00 $7,407.15 Partial DR2

GR10555 Hastings Boys' High School Education $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $0.00

GR10786
Hastings Community Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $10,000.00 $9,000.00 Partial DR2

GR10651
Hawkes Bay Polo Club

Incorporated
Sports $17,950.00 $17,950.00 $10,000.00 $7,950.00 Partial DR2

GR10721
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR10664
Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter

Trust
Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

GR10328 Hillcrest Normal School Education $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR2

GR10769 Huapai District School Education $8,290.00 $8,290.00 $5,000.00 $3,290.00 Partial DR2

GR10243 Hukanui School Education $6,577.00 $6,577.00 $3,500.00 $3,077.00 Partial DR2

GR10751
King Country Rugby Referee

Association Incorporated
Sports $10,660.50 $10,660.50 $10,660.50 $0.00

GR10581
Lake Taupo Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $2,712.31 $2,712.31 $2,712.31 $0.00

GR10784 Marist Softball Club Incorporated Sports $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $0.00

GR10798 Massey High School Education $45,217.39 $45,217.39 $45,217.39 $0.00

GR10745
Netball Waikato Bay of Plenty Zone

Incorporated
Sports $67,952.17 $66,951.37 $66,951.37 $1,000.80 Partial DR5

GR10788
New Zealand Culture and Arts

Foundation
Community $15,450.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $450.00 Partial DR5



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR10759

No.4 District Federation of New

Zealand Football T/A Central

Football Incorporated

Sports $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

GR10758 NZFuture Community Trust Community $31,200.00 $20,800.00 $20,800.00 $10,400.00 Partial DR2

GR10785 NZFuture Community Trust Community $142,498.00 $138,538.00 $90,398.00 $52,100.00 Partial DR2

GR10756
Ohaupo Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $17,804.00 $17,804.00 $17,804.00 $0.00

GR10479 One Tree Hill College Education $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR10675
Papakura Netball Centre

Incorporated
Sports $3,091.16 $3,091.16 $3,091.16 $0.00

GR10790
Papamoa Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $14,835.70 $14,549.66 $14,549.66 $286.04 Partial DR5

GR10621 Pukekohe Intermediate School Education $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00

GR10403 Pukekohe Volunteer Fire Brigade Community $9,801.00 $9,801.00 $9,801.00 $0.00

GR10556 Pukete School Education $10,041.04 $10,041.04 $5,000.00 $5,041.04 Partial DR2

GR10557 Reremoana School Education $1,120.00 $1,120.00 $1,120.00 $0.00

GR10659
Saanjh Sports & Cultural Club

Incorporated
Community $15,110.63 $14,623.67 $14,623.67 $486.96 Partial DR6

GR10583 Sikh Sangat NZ Trust Community $52,391.00 $52,391.00 $5,000.00 $47,391.00 Partial DR2

GR10765
Sri Guru Singh Sabha Auckland

Incorporated
Community $28,676.50 $24,936.09 $24,936.09 $3,740.41 Partial DR5

GR10696
St Josephs Catholic School - Te

Kuiti
Education $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR10719
St Marys Catholic School -

Hastings
Education $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $0.00

GR10627
Suburbs New Lynn Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $0.00

GR10478 Te Aroha BMX Club Incorporated Sports $10,955.58 $10,955.58 $5,000.00 $5,955.58 Partial DR2

GR10752
Te Aroha Business Association

Incorporated
Community $5,723.85 $3,790.00 $3,790.00 $1,933.85 Partial DR2

GR10701
Te Awamutu Rugby Sports and

Recreation Club (Incorporated)
Sports $20,000.00 $19,038.46 $19,038.46 $961.54 Partial DR5

GR10634 The Christian Care Network Trust Community $102.42 $102.42 $102.42 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR10681
The Counties Manukau Rowing

Club Incorporated
Sports $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial DR2

GR10609 The Eden Park Trust Community $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $0.00

GR10624
The Hamilton Squash & Tennis

Club (Incorporated)
Sports $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

GR10554
The Home of Cycling Charitable

Trust
Sports $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00

GR10792 The Lifesavers Foundation Community $146,598.40 $131,678.40 $50,000.00 $96,598.40 Partial DR2

GR10638

The Royal New Zealand Society for

the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals

Incorporated

Community $1,744.00 $1,744.00 $1,744.00 $0.00

GR10591
The Waikato Rowing Regional

Performance Centre Incorporated
Sports $38,991.30 $37,863.08 $37,863.08 $1,128.22 Partial DR5

GR10718 The Woodhill Sands Trust Sports $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR10548 Theatre Hawke's Bay Incorporated Community $25,341.00 $25,341.00 $5,000.00 $20,341.00 Partial DR2

GR10622 Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $12,135.00 $12,135.00 $12,135.00 $0.00

GR10615
Waihou Rugby Football and Sports

Club Incorporated
Sports $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $0.00

GR10732
Waikato Golf Association

Incorporated
Sports $26,670.00 $24,570.00 $24,570.00 $2,100.00 Partial DR5

GR10778 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $16,938.68 $16,938.68 $16,938.68 $0.00

GR10774 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $115,789.32 $115,789.32 $115,789.32 $0.00

GR10728
Waikato Valley Cricket Association

Incorporated
Sports $56,000.00 $39,571.43 $20,000.00 $36,000.00 Partial DR2

GR10531 Wainui School Education $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

GR10597
Western Community Association

Incorporated
Community $12,870.00 $12,870.00 $5,000.00 $7,870.00 Partial DR2

GR10619
Whakatane Amateur Swimming

Club Incorporated
Sports $4,997.77 $4,997.77 $4,997.77 $0.00

GR10680
Whangamata Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated
Community $2,918.95 $2,918.95 $2,918.95 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR10851 Fitness Action Charitable Trust Community $5,000.00 $4,900.00 $100.00 Partial DR3$5,000.00

Meeting Total: 1,714,242.24 $1,640,315.3
5

$1,288,417.40 $425,824.84

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your application was out of area for the Trust DR5 This application is either partially or fully non-compliant
DR2 The Trust does not have the funds available DR6 This application is either partially or fully retrospective
DR3 The Trust cannot support your application DR7 This application was withdrawn by the Applicant
DR4 This application is already funded via another source



Published Held Over Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd
Meeting date: 22 Aug 2018
From:1 Nov 2016 To:31 Aug 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

GR10506 Hamilton Boys' High School Education $500,000.00 $500,000.00

GR10763
Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation

Incorporated
Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00

GR10740 Perry Outdoor Education Trust Limited Community $46,666.00 $37,333.34

GR10711 Taradale Cricket Club Incorporated Sports $12,646.92 $9,433.72

GR10648
Waikato Badminton Association

Incorporated
Sports $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Meeting Total: $599,312.92 $586,767.06 $0.00 $0.00



Published Declined Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 22 Aug 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR10700 A Girl Called Hope Community $4,880.00 $4,880.00 $0.00 $4,880.00 Full DR2

GR10694 AFL New Zealand Incorporated Sports $5,182.29 $5,182.29 $0.00 $5,182.29 Full DR2

GR10301 AIMS Games Trust Sports $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR2

GR10663
Alcohol & Drug Community Support

Trust
Community $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 Full DR2

GR10674
Amputee Society of Waikato, Bay of

Plenty & Districts Incorporated
Community $5,060.65 $3,439.54 $0.00 $5,060.65 Full DR2

GR10773 Asthma New Zealand Incorporated Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

GR10641
Auckland Niue Rugby League

Incorporated
Sports $3,498.00 $3,498.00 $0.00 $3,498.00 Full DR2

GR10691
Auckland-United Softball Club

Incorporated
Sports $4,049.70 $4,049.70 $0.00 $4,049.70 Full DR2

GR10760 Backline Charitable Trust Community $1,750.00 $1,725.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 Full DR2

GR10547
Bay of Plenty Symphonia

Incorporated
Community $1,166.00 $1,166.00 $0.00 $1,166.00 Full DR2

GR10572 Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 Full DR3

GR10623
Bombay Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $14,591.30 $0.00 $0.00 $14,591.30 Full DR2

GR10571 Bowls New Zealand Incorporated Sports $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

GR10608

CanTeen The New Zealand

Organisation Supporting Young

People Living with Cancer

Incorporated

Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

GR10564 Career Moves Trust Community $15,934.33 $15,934.33 $0.00 $15,934.33 Full DR2

GR10367
Christians Against Poverty New

Zealand
Community $12,298.00 $10,020.83 $0.00 $12,298.00 Full DR2

GR10736
Coastline District Rugby League

Incorporated
Sports $3,730.45 $3,730.43 $0.00 $3,730.45 Full DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR10679
Community Projects Charitable

Trust
Community $95,130.12 $95,130.12 $0.00 $95,130.12 Full DR2

GR10669
Counties Manukau Zone of NZRL

Incorporated
Sports $2,786.25 $2,786.25 $0.00 $2,786.25 Full DR2

GR10431 Deanwell School Education $13,356.90 $8,904.60 $0.00 $13,356.90 Full DR2

GR10753 Efalata Trust Community $11,200.00 $3,221.01 $0.00 $11,200.00 Full DR2

GR10725 Epic Basketball Club Sports $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 Full DR2

GR10568 Families Autism Support Trust Community $20,482.07 $0.00 $0.00 $20,482.07 Full DR2

GR10705 Florists New Zealand Incorporated Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR2

GR10593
Franklin Family Support Trust

Board
Community $9,571.79 $4,516.38 $0.00 $9,571.79 Full DR2

GR10377 Game On Charitable Trust Community $36,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,350.00 Full DR3

GR10553 Garden To Table Trust Community $11,044.00 $8,370.00 $0.00 $11,044.00 Full DR2

GR10587 Get Smart Tauranga Trust Community $4,148.00 $4,148.00 $0.00 $4,148.00 Full DR2

GR10743
Hamilton Hawks Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $39,665.00 $39,665.00 $0.00 $39,665.00 Full DR2

GR10789
Hawkes Bay Agricultural and

Pastoral Society
Community $21,919.16 $21,197.16 $0.00 $21,919.16 Full DR2

GR10508
Hawkes Bay Samoa Rugby and

Sports Incorporated
Sports $11,189.00 $8,782.00 $0.00 $11,189.00 Full DR2

GR10749
Hawke's Bay United Football

Incorporated
Sports $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $0.00 $4,400.00 Full DR2

GR10776 Hedgehope School Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 DR1

GR10676
Indoor Cricket Northern Districts

Incorporated
Sports $52,640.00 $40,320.00 $0.00 $52,640.00 Full DR2

GR10654 Kings Garden Badminton Club Sports $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $1,125.00 Full DR2

GR10713 Lindisfarne College Education $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

GR10757 Live For More Charitable Trust Community $2,000.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

GR10709 Marist Suburbs Cricket Club Sports $26,130.35 $17,860.35 $0.00 $26,130.35 Full DR2

GR10574 Mercer Rowing Club Incorporated Sports $2,195.00 $2,195.00 $0.00 $2,195.00 Full DR2

GR10650
Mika Haka Foundation Charitable

Trust
Community $26,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $26,000.00 Full DR2

GR10610 Morrinsville College Education $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Full DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR10620
Napier Marist Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

GR10463 New Zealand Book Council Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR2

GR10717
New Zealand Harlequin Rugby

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $8,774.92 $8,774.92 $0.00 $8,774.92 Full DR2

GR10413
Ngati Ranginui Iwi Society

Incorporated
Community $39,480.94 $34,331.25 $0.00 $39,480.94 Full DR2

GR10504
North Harbour Football and Sports

Club Incorporated
Sports $4,125.00 $4,125.00 $0.00 $4,125.00 Full DR2

GR10482
North Shore Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $36,100.00 $36,100.00 $0.00 $36,100.00 Full DR2

GR10546 Northcote Primary School Education $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR2

GR10636
Northern United Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $13,517.00 $12,905.26 $0.00 $13,517.00 Full DR2

GR10432
Olympic Weightlifting New Zealand

Incorporated
Sports $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR1

GR10754
Papamoa Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $13,705.00 $13,705.00 $0.00 $13,705.00 Full DR2

GR10602 Recreate NZ Community $1,368.00 $1,368.00 $0.00 $1,368.00 Full DR2

GR10683
Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust

Board
Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2

GR10693 Reignier Catholic School Education $7,647.83 $7,647.83 $0.00 $7,647.83 Full DR2

GR10685
SBS Sports & Cultural Club

Incorporated
Sports $8,840.00 $8,840.00 $0.00 $8,840.00 Full DR2

GR10766 St Mary's College Education $5,194.00 $5,194.00 $0.00 $5,194.00 Full DR2

GR10768
Supreme Sikh Society of New

Zealand
Community $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 Full DR2

GR10715
Surf Life Saving Kariaotahi

Incorporated
Community $19,908.11 $19,908.11 $0.00 $19,908.11 Full DR2

GR10637 Taupo Gliding Club Incorporated Sports $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full DR2

GR10688 Taupo Water Sport Education Sports $13,800.00 $12,420.00 $0.00 $13,800.00 Full DR2

GR10640 Tauranga Boys College Education $15,321.95 $15,316.85 $0.00 $15,321.95 Full DR2

GR10672 Tauranga Jazz Society Incorporated Community $12,000.00 $10,800.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 Full DR2

GR10618 Tauranga Old Stars Incorporated Sports $4,475.00 $3,490.00 $0.00 $4,475.00 Full DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR10744
Tauranga Regional Multicultural

Council Incorporated
Community $4,217.68 $4,217.68 $0.00 $4,217.68 Full DR2

GR10630
Te Kopuru Fire Rescue

Incorporated
Community $1,337.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,337.00 Full DR1

GR10767 Te Rapa Rugby Club Incorporated Sports $2,340.00 $2,340.00 $0.00 $2,340.00 Full DR2

GR10607
Te Tuinga Whanau Support

Services Trust
Community $10,000.00 $9,999.91 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

GR10660 The Amici Trust Board Community $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Full DR2

GR10722

The College Rifles Rugby Union

Football & Sports Club

Incorporated

Sports $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 Full DR2

GR10614 The Flagstaff Club Incorporated Sports $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $0.00 $13,000.00 Full DR2

GR10750 The Operating Theatre Trust Community $5,010.00 $3,790.00 $0.00 $5,010.00 Full DR2

GR10493 Waikato Anglican College Trust Community $80,771.54 $80,771.54 $0.00 $80,771.54 Full DR2

GR10291 Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated Community $17,250.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $17,250.00 Full DR2

GR10746
Waikato Touch Association

Incorporated
Sports $8,451.48 $8,451.48 $0.00 $8,451.48 Full DR2

GR10755 Waikato Youth Empowerment Trust Community $40,000.00 $37,629.38 $0.00 $40,000.00 Full DR2

GR10644 Waipipi Bowling Club Incorporated Sports $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR2

GR10739
Weymouth Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $1,738.70 $1,738.70 $0.00 $1,738.70 Full DR2

GR10139
Whakatane Athletic & Harrier Club

Incorporated
Sports $1,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,900.00 Full DR3

GR10550 Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust Community $5,865.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,865.00 Full DR6

Meeting Total: $1,355,912.51 $968,711.90 $0.00 $1,355,912.51

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your application was out of area for the Trust DR5 This application is either partially or fully non-compliant
DR2 The Trust does not have the funds available DR6 This application is either partially or fully retrospective
DR3 The Trust cannot support your application DR7 This application was withdrawn by the Applicant
DR4 This application is already funded via another source


	August 2018 Results (approved)
	2nd round results
	August 2018 Results (held over)
	August 2018 Results (declined)



